IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-57 L.T. Case Nos. 4D09-3587, 08-64365

STRAX REJUVENATION AND AESTHETICS INSTITUTE, INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

DONNA SHIELD, et al.,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF AN OPINION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CHIMPOULIS & HUNTER, P.A. 7901 S.W. 36th Street Suite 206 Davie, FL 33328 Tel: (954) 463-0033 Fax: (954) 463-9562

HICKS, PORTER, EBENFELD & STEIN, P.A. 799 Brickell Plaza, 9th Floor Miami, FL 33131 Tel: (305) 374-8171 Fax: (305) 372-8038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii-v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT4
ARGUMENT4
THE FOURTH DISTRICT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT RULE 1.080(e) ESTABLISHES A BRIGHT LINE RULE FOR DETERMINING THE DATE OF A COURT FILING
A. Rule 1.080(e) Does Not Establish A Bright-Line Test5
B. Public Policy Compels the Rejection of the Fourth District's Ruling11
CONCLUSION17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

<i>Ark. Game & Fish Comm'n v. Eddings</i> , 2009 WL 1704422, S.W.3d (Ark. Jun. 18, 2009)14
Boston Old Colony Ins. Co. v. Int'l Rectifier Corp., 284 N.W.2d 93 (Wis. 1979)14
<i>Brady v. J.B. McCrary Co.</i> , 244 F. 602 (S.D. Fla. 1917)12
<i>Burger v. Scott</i> , 317 F.3d 1133 (10th Cir. 2001)14
<i>Castro v. Castro</i> , 404 So. 2d 1046 (Fla. 1980)
Cederberg v. City of Inver Grove Heights, 686 N.W.2d 853 (Minn. Ct. App. 2004)
<i>Culpepper v. Britt,</i> 434 So. 2d 31 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)7
<i>Da'Ville v. Wise</i> , 470 F.2d 1364 (5th Cir. 1973)12
<i>Doyle v. Jones</i> , 2008 WL 2433719 (N.D. Okla. Jun. 12, 2008)14
<i>Ennis v. Kmart Corp.</i> , 33 P.3d 32 (N.M. Ct. App. 2001)
Grabarnick v. Fla. Homeowners Assoc. of N. Broward, Inc., 419 So. 2d 1065 (Fla. 1982)
<i>Hood v. State</i> , 163 So. 2d 893 (Fla. 1st DCA 1964)

In re Amendments to Rules of Civil Procedure, 458 So. 2d 245 (Fla. 1984)
In re Amendments to the Fla. Rules of Civil Procedure- Mgmt. of Cases Involving Complex Litig., 15 So. 3d 558 (Fla. 2009)15
Indus. Indem. Co. v. Indus. Accident Comm'n, 213 P.2d 11 (Cal. Ct. App. 1950)14
Jamar v. Patterson, 868 S.W.2d 318 (Tex. 1994)14
<i>Knee v. Smith</i> , 313 So. 2d 117 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)9
<i>Labrier v. Anheuser Ford, Inc.,</i> 621 S.W.2d 51 (Mo. 1981)
Lambert v. Kelly, 270 So. 2d 532 (La. 1972)
<i>Madigan v. Ill. Commerce Comm'n</i> , 899 N.E.2d 227 (Ill. 2008)12
<i>Menfi v. Exxon Co.</i> , 433 So. 2d 1327 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)7
<i>Mills v. Avon Park Motor Co.</i> , 223 So. 2d 802 (Fla. 2d DCA 1969)9
<i>Ocr-EDS, Inc. v. S&S Enters., Inc.,</i> 2010 WL 838164 (Fla. 5th DCA Mar. 12, 2010) 1, 9, 15, 16
<i>Pettigrew & Bailey v. Pickle</i> , 429 So. 2d 340 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)9
<i>Pruitt v. Brock</i> , 437 So. 2d 768 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)7

<i>Reese v. City of Atlanta</i> , 545 S.E.2d 96 (Ga. Ct. App. 2001)
<i>Resch v. Briggs</i> , 856 N.Y.S.2d 317 (N.Y. App. Div. 2008)14
<i>Rhoades v. Harris</i> , 735 N.E.2d 6 (Ohio Ct. App. 1999)14
<i>Rouse v. Hopkins</i> , 66 So. 2d 42 (Fla. 1953)16
Silverton v. Valley Transit Cement Co., 237 F.2d 143 (9th Cir. 1956)12
Strax Rejuvenation & Aesthetics Inst., Inc. v. Shield, 24 So. 3d 666 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009)1,2,3,10
State v. Hess, 622 N.W.2d 891 (Neb. 2001)
<i>Thorndal v. Smith, Wild, Beebe & Cades,</i> 339 F.2d 676 (8th Cir. 1965)14
United States v. Solly, 545 F.2d 874 (3d Cir. 1976)11
<i>Wallace v. Wallace</i> , 708 So.2d 1190 (La. Ct. App. 1998)13
<i>Weintraub v. Alter</i> , 482 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)9
State Statutes

§ 90.202(5), Fla	. Stat	16
------------------	--------	----

State Rules

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 5(d)	11
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.080(e)	passim
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.530(b)	6
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.540(a)	3

Other Authorities

Gary Blankenship,	Court Requests More Judges,	Plus the Return of Funds,
Support Staff, FLA.	BAR NEWS, Mar. 15, 2010, at	115
